

SCMA Cancellation Policy

You have the right to cancel your membership, products and services from Scottish Childminding Association (SCMA) in accordance with our terms and conditions.

To exercise the right to cancel, you must inform us of your decision to cancel by a clear statement in writing to SCMA, Argyll Court, Castle Business Park, Stirling, FK9 4TY. You can also complete and submit the Cancellation Form below.

You must also send back any goods, documents or associated publications. You should send the items to SCMA, Argyll Court, Castle Business Park, Stirling, FK9 4TY without delay and in accordance with our terms and conditions. You will be responsible for the cost of returning the goods.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please contact us on 01786 445377.

Cancellation Form

Answer the following questions and enter your details. Send your completed form by email to <u>information@childminding.org</u>.

I hereby give notice that I wish to cancel my order for:

SCMA membership number: Date purchased: Order confirmation number: Date of receipt of products: Items to be returned: Reason:

Name: Contact telephone number: Email address:

Scottish Childminding Association Argyll Court, Castle Business Park, Stirling, FK9 4TY Tel: 01786 445377 Email: information@childminding.org childminding.org

The Scottish Childminding Association is a Company Limited by Guarantee, registered in Scotland. Registered Charity No SC010489. Limited Company No 144696. The content contained in this form is the property of Scottish Childminding Association and may not be reproduced without express permission.

All material © Scottish Childminding Association



We acknowledge the support of the Scottish Government through a CYPFEIF and ALEC Fund Grant